  [AK4132]
015015036-E-03  2018/05
- 1 -
1. General Description
The AK4132 is an 2ch digital sample rate converter (SRC). It converts sample rate of the input audio
source (from 8kHz to 96kHz) to 44.1kHz or 48kHz. It is possible also to convert 8kHz, 16kHz or 24kHz
into 8kHz, 16kHz or 24kHz. The AK4132 has an internal oscillator and does not need any external
master clocks. It contributes simplifying a system configuration. The AK4132 is suitable for the

015015036-E-03  2018/05
- 25 -
17. Ordering Guide
AK4132VT      -40 ~ 105ºC     16-pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
AKD4132       Evaluation Board for AK4132
18. Revision History
Date (Y/M/D) Revision Reason Page Contents
15/12/09 00 First Edition
16/06/20 01 Specification
Addition
1 General Description
“It is possible also to convert 8kHz, 16kHz or 24kHz
into 8kHz, 16kHz or 24kHz.” added
   1 Features
Output Sample Rate (FSO): 8kHz, 16kHz, 24kHz
(@FSI: 8kHz, 16kHz, 24kHz) added.
Input to Output Sample Rate Ratio:
FSO/FSI = 44.1/96 ~ 6   0.33 ~ 6
   6 SRC Characteristics
“Output Sample Rate (FSI: 8kHz,16kHz, 24kHz)
min. 8kHz, max. 24kHz” added
Ratio between Input and Output Sample Rate
min.44.1/96  min. 0.33
   10 Switching Characteristics
Master Clock Input (OMCLK)
256 FSO:  min.11.2896MHz  min. 2.048MHz
   10 Switching Characteristics
Channel Clock for Output Port (OLRCK)
Slave Mode
“Frequency (FSI: 8kHz, 16kHz, 24kHz)
min.8kHz, max. 24kHz” added
Master Mode
Frequency (FSI: 8kHz, 16kHz, 24kHz)
“min.8kHz, max. 24kHz” added
   14 Functional Description
”■Input and Output sampling rate combination”
added.
   16 ■ System Clock for Output PORT
The FSO column deleted from Table 3 “Output
PORT Master/Slave Mode Control”.
(FSO has no meaning in Table 3.)
   17 ■ System Reset
Figure 16
LDO up & Ratio detection & GD
9.6ms  25.2ms
   18 ■ System Reset
Figure 17
Ratio detection & GD
4.6ms  20.2ms
  [AK4132]
015015036-E-03  2018/05
- 26 -
Date (Y/M/D) Revision Reason Page Contents
16/06/20 01 Specification
Addition
19 ■ Clock Switch Sequence
Figure 18
LDO up & Ratio detection & GD
9.6ms  25.2 ms
Description
(Max. 116.7ms@FSO=44.1kHz)
 (Max. 643ms@FSO=8kHz)
   20 ■ Clock Switch Sequence
Description
(Max. 116.7ms@FSO=44.1kHz)
 (Max. 643ms@FSO=8kHz)
  Error
Correction
21 Jitter Tolerance
0.01UIp  0.02UIpp
17/04/06 02 Error
Correction
9 Switching Characteristics